2025 Clark County Livestock Sale Scholarship Application

Three to four \$1000 scholarships will be awarded in 2025. Additionally, \$500 or \$750 scholarships maybe awarded at the discretion of the committee. The Livestock Sale Committee will decide how many scholarships will be awarded each year.

Applications must be submitted by March 1, 2025

Qualifications:

- Applicant must have participated in Clark County 4-H/FFA Livestock Sale program a minimum of two years
- Must be a senior in high school or freshman in college/tech.
- Two recommendations required not from family member; one must be from a 4-H leader or FFA Advisor

Scholarship will be awarded upon completion of the first semester of college/tech. and proof of enrollment for second semester is submitted to Livestock Committee.

| Name | Email (not a high school address) |
|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Address | City and Zip |
| Parent/Guardian Name | |
| 4-H Club or FFA Chapter | Phone Number |
| Years Participated in Livestock Sale | Current Grade in School |

Please write an essay (on separate sheet of paper) on the following three questions. **Do not include your name or family member's name in essay**. Type or write clearly.

- 1. What would you do to improve the livestock sale?
- 2. What did you learn by participating in the Clark County Livestock program and how will you apply what you learned in your future endeavors?
- 3. What are your future plans and how do you plan to support or contribute to the future of livestock and/or agriculture?

Three-person selection committee consists of:

Please send application and essay to:

- Member of Livestock Executive Committee
- Livestock Sale Committee Person (active, term two years)
- Businessperson (buyer or community person)

Scholarship will be awarded upon completion of the first semester and proof of enrollment for second semester in college or tech school is submitted to Livestock Sale Committee.

second semester in college or tech school is submitted to Livestock Sale Committee.

Cindy Kolzow Livestock Sale Committee Treasurer N13286 Hi Line Avenue Colby, WI 54421